TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310247

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheat Montana IP, LLC		06/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheat Montana Farms, Inc.
Street Address:	10778 HWY 287
City:	Three Forks
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MONTANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393407	WHEAT MONTANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4062949002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406-294-9000 Email: toni@teaselaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Antoinette M. Tease Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D. FOLKVORD/WHEAT MONTANA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=scan0004#page1.tif source=scan0004#page2.tif source=scan0004#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0895

900294689

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wheat Montana IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 10778 HWY 287, Three Forks, Montana 59752 ("Assignor"), was owner of the trademark WHEAT MONTANA ("Mark") and of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2393407 for the Mark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2013, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto Wheat Montana Farms, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Montana, having a place of business at 10778 HWY 287, Three Forks, Montana 59752 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of December 9, 2013, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0896 This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

By: Title: Date: Co-26-14 STATE OF MONTANA) Subscribed and sworn to me this Z6 day of June, 2014.		WHEAT MONTANA IP, LLC
Date: 6-26-14 STATE OF MONTANA) County of Becaduates	By;	
STATE OF MONTANA) County of Becaduates	Title:	Page.
County of Becaluates: ss	Date:	<u> 6-26-14</u>
	, , ,	
any 2 Malus	Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>Z</u> da	
Notary Public for the State of Montana	Notary Public	
(Stight) AMY L MESKIMEN Residing at: Notery Public My commission expires: SEAL Three Forks, Montana My Commission Expires: SEAL Three Forks, Montana My Commission Expires:	Notary Public My commission State of Montana SEAL Three Forks Montana	on expires:

	WHEAT MONTANA FARMS, INC.
By:	<u> </u>
Title:	CARO.
Date:	<u> </u>
STATE OF MONTANA)	
County of <u>Broadwater</u> ; 58	
Subscribed and sworn to me this 26 de	ny of <u>Turl</u> , 2014.
any	4 Moder
	for the State of Montana
(SEAL) Residing at:	and the state of t
AMY L MESKMEN My commissi	on expires:
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	nterprise.
SEAL S Three Forks, Montana	
My Commission Expires: September 24, 2016	
3.0.0	